
2023 Hampton University Men's Lacrosse
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 29, 2023)

 
 

Record: Overall Home Away Neutral
All Games 2-12 1-6 1-6 0-0
Conference 0-7 0-3 0-4 0-0
Non-Conference 2-5 1-3 1-2 0-0



Date Opponent WL Score Att.
2/19/23 QUEENS (NC) L 10-17 219
2/21/23 at VMI L 10-20 287
2/26/23 at High Point L 9-27 641
3/01/23 at St. Andrews W 16-4 0
3/10/23 WABASH W 16-4 67
3/14/23 LAFAYETTE L 9-18 37
3/18/23 SBU L 3-19 70
3/21/23 DARTMOUTH L 9-18 74
3/24/23 at Drexel Dragons L 4-18 307
4/01/23 at DELAWARE L 1-19 448
4/08/23 MONMOUTH L 6-14 0
4/15/23 at Towson L 1-20 915
4/22/23 HOFSTRA L 4-15 78
4/29/23 at Fairfield L 6-22 307

Team Statistics HAMPTON OPP
SHOT STATISTICS
    Goals-Shot Att. 104-416 235-621
    Goals Per Game 7.43 16.79
    Shot Pct. .250 .378
    Shots on Goal-Att. 246-416 406-621
    SOG Pct. .591 .654
    Shots/Game 29.7 44.4
    Assists 52 151
MAN-UP OPPORTUNITIES
    Goals-Opportunities 14-38 18-47
    Conversion Pct. .368 .383
GOAL BREAKDOWN
    Total Goals 104 235
    Man-up 15 19
    Man-down 0 1
    Unassisted 52 84
    Overtime 0 0
    Goals Scored Avg 7.43 16.79
GROUND BALLS 425 509
TURNOVERS 331 246
CAUSED TURNOVERS 136 187
FACEOFFS (W-L) 165-195 195-165
    Faceoff W-L Pct. .458 .542
CLEARS 222-294 254-294
    Clear Pct. .755 .864
PENALTIES
    Number 49 41
    Minutes 39:30 33:00
SHOT CLOCK VIOLATIONS 11 13
ATTENDANCE
    Total 545 2,905
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7/78 7/415
    Neutral Site #-Avg 0/

# Player GP G A PTS SH GW GB UP DN CT FACEOFF
0 Burt-Murray, Ellison 13 20 13 33 69 0 16 3 0 11 0-0
18 Stanley, Darius 14 10 8 18 29 0 6 2 0 0 0-0
8 Myers, Andre 14 9 6 15 36 1 21 1 0 4 0-0
33 Jones, Lonnie 14 10 4 14 45 0 14 0 0 3 0-0
30 Fawcett, Miles 6 6 3 9 21 0 3 0 0 1 0-0
2 Brown, Jordan 11 7 1 8 20 0 11 2 0 1 0-0
1 Downing, Steele 14 6 2 8 23 0 9 0 0 0 0-0
27 Salley, Xavier 13 5 2 7 29 0 7 0 0 0 0-0
45 Talley, Kai 5 5 2 7 19 0 3 4 0 0 0-0
4 Angel, Jonathan 13 4 2 6 17 0 7 0 0 0 0-0
34 Knox, AJ 9 4 2 6 19 0 5 0 0 1 0-0
45 Talley, Kai 9 4 2 6 15 0 2 3 0 1 0-0
50 Pearson, DyJae 14 4 0 4 9 0 57 0 0 37 0-0
11 Groom, Ian 14 2 0 2 7 0 69 0 0 4 109-217
24 Mitchell, Ethan 14 2 0 2 4 0 10 0 0 7 0-0
10 Williams, Craig 12 2 0 2 12 0 3 0 0 0 0-0
40 Hunter, Matt 14 1 1 2 1 0 22 0 0 10 0-0
23 Robinson, Dylan 8 1 1 2 8 0 3 0 0 1 0-0
46 Jackson, David 5 1 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Price, Jayden 12 1 0 1 7 0 17 0 0 4 0-0
42 Powell, Paxtin 13 0 1 1 0 0 16 0 0 3 0-0
14 Sadasivam, David 7 0 1 1 0 0 8 0 0 2 0-0
36 Steverson, Canyon 9 0 1 1 9 0 3 0 0 2 0-0
7 Bass, William 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
31 Bethea, Dillon 14 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 12 0-0
28 Dallas, Ryan 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
22 Fisher, Ian 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0-0
35 Ford, Amaré 5 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
35 Ford, Amaré 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1
15 Greene, Kimoni 9 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0-0
13 Greene, Marcus 8 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 2 0-0
39 Howard, Mason 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 4-5
26 Hughes, Josh 3 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 2 0-0
17 Hyacinth, CJ 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
44 Leon IV, Wilmer 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 James, Owen 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0-0
16 Johnson, Myles 13 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 3 0-0
6 Reaves, Elijah 9 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 1 0-0
37 Richardson, Selassie 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
29 Robinson, Julian 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Shaw, Miles 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0-0
25 Harvey Thomas, Ian 6 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0-0
48 Tran, Trevor 14 0 0 0 4 0 24 0 0 1 52-137
9 Turner, Nathan 10 0 0 0 1 0 10 0 0 2 0-0
47 Wallace, Kevin 6 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 0-0
5 Wesley, Demarieh 9 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 2 0-0
19 Whitt, Taylor 11 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 6 0-0
20 Wilkerson, Jacob 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
TM Team 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0-0

Totals 14 104 52 156 416 1 425 15 0 136 165-360
Opponents 14 235 151 386 621 12 509 19 1 187 195-360

# Goalie GP MIN GA GAA SAVE PCT W-L-T
14 Sadasivam, David 7 209:37 49 14.03 45 .479 0-1-0
42 Powell, Paxtin 13 615:35 186 18.13 126 .404 2-11-0

Totals 14 825:12 235 17.09 171 .421 2-12-0
Opponents 14 825:12 104 7.56 142 .577 12-2-0

Goals by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Hampton 22 26 24 32 104
Opponents 66 60 63 46 235

Saves by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Hampton 43 55 49 24 171
Opponents 24 41 30 47 142

Shots by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Hampton 76 119 101 120 416
Opponents 166 175 166 114 621

Shot on Goal 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Hampton 46 67 54 79 246
Opponents 109 115 112 70 406


